F1 6lr1985

By: Garrett County Delegation

Introduced and read first time: January 25, 2006

Assigned to: Ways and Means

\_\_\_\_

## A BILL ENTITLED

1	ΑN	ACT	concerning
---	----	-----	------------

## 2 Garrett County - Board of Education - Member Expense Allowance

- 3 FOR the purpose of altering the expense allowance for the members of the Board of
- 4 Education of Garrett County to an amount provided in the budget of the County
- 5 Board; and generally relating to the expense allowance for the members of the
- 6 Board of Education of Garrett County.
- 7 BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,
- 8 Article Education
- 9 Section 3-603
- 10 Annotated Code of Maryland
- 11 (2004 Replacement Volume and 2005 Supplement)
- 12 SECTION 1. BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF
- 13 MARYLAND, That the Laws of Maryland read as follows:
- 14 Article Education
- 15 3-603.
- 16 Each elected member of the County Board is entitled to:
- 17 (1) The salary set by the County Commissioners in accordance with
- 18 Chapter 91 of the Public Local Laws of Garrett County; and
- 19 (2) [Reimbursement not exceeding \$400 a year for travel and other
- 20 expenses, including travel expenses to and from board meetings held in the county at
- 21 the rate Garrett County pays for mileage.] ALLOWANCES FOR TRAVEL AND OTHER
- 22 EXPENSES AS PROVIDED IN THE BUDGET OF THE COUNTY BOARD.
- 23 SECTION 2. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That this Act shall take effect
- 24 July 1, 2006.